01110877) Chairman and Managing Director of the Company for a

period of three years w.e.f. 01 April, 2021 on the terms and conditions as recommended by the Nomination and Remuneration

Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company enumerated herein below:

Upto Rs. 1,68,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Sixty Eight Lakh Only) per annum with the authority granted to the

Board of Directors (hereinafter referred to as “the Board” which term shall include a Committee of Directors) to determine

the Salary, Allowances & Perquisites from time to time on the recommendation of the Nomination and Remuneration

Committee within the limits of Rs. 1,68,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Sixty Eight Lakh Only)

i. Medical Re-imbursement/allowance: Re-imbursement of actual expenses for self and family as per rules of the

Company.

ii. Expenses in relation to use of Company car and telephone for official purpose.

iii. Provision for driver/Allowance for driver's salary: